(Form No. 90.)

SOULÉ & CO., Attorneys & Solicitors, 719 PA. AVENUE, WASHINGTON, D. C.

| Div. |
|-------------------------------------|
| Nature of Claim: Brothers |
| No. of Claim: 533624 |
| No. of Certificate: |
| NAME OF SOLDIER, |
| albert A Gardding |
| Co. II, 154 Reg't M. Nols. |
| INFORMATION DESIRED. |
| INFORMATION DESIRED |
| Pakeren |
| 1 Pensi India |
| |
| |
| FIRST |
| DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, MAR 29 1892 |
| PENSION OFFICE. |
| PENSIO |
| |
| , |
| Very respectfully, |
| |
| Voulé Mo. |

| (3—557.) |
|--|
| FILES SLIP. |
| Invalid No. 333. 624 |
| Widow's No. |
| Certificate No. Albert N. Sundanig Poh les 4 154 NAME Poh. You Mancy Ar Sabin Submitted to the Board of Review for |
| Time ES Coal Examiner. |
| Re-submitted to the Board of Review |
| |
| , Examiner. |
| S. E. D, 189 |
| |

7282 b-200 m

| The state of the s | |
|--|---|
| | |
| (3—535.) | |
| 10-000.) | |
| ~ 11 | |
| 06 | |
| Cut Division. | |
| and a second sec | |
| (11/4) | |
| Mod Examiner. | |
| (Write surname first plainly.) | |
| (VI) 10t (500) (61) | |
| Mother No. 533. 624 | |
| (Clane.) | |
| all told ble | |
| Boldier Co all Common May | |
| DI DI LILLI | |
| Oph co. A. 154Reg't My, 4 | |
| Deg t | |
| N -A+ // | |
| Submitted 1/1 Class 100 100 17, 189. | |
| THE THINK TO TONY | • |
| TARRING JUB CO IOUL | |
| HARRING JULY 28 18 | |
| • | |
| | |
| Re-submitted , 18 . | |
| | |
| | |
| Reviewer,, 18 . | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| FROM BOARD OF REVIEW TO | |
| A TANKE TANKETAN OF TANKET TO A | |
| | |
| Medical Div. | |
| ALL VALA VERA AFAT T AND | |
| | |
| 2d charge | |
| J | |
| | |
| Examiner | 4 |
| | |
| | |
| 2d charge | • |
| | |
| C- T- Di- | |
| Sp. Ex. Div. | |
| <i>₹</i> 0,. | |
| 11 | |
| | |
| Misc. charges | |
| | |
| Cert. Div. | |
| Cert. Div | |
| | |
| Cert. Div. Bd. of Rev. page /3/ | |
| Cert. Div | |

SOULE & CO., Attorneys and Solicitors,

Bank of Washington Building, 7th Street and Louisiana Avenue, N. W.

Castern Div. Washington, D. C.

Honorable Commissioner of Pensions.

Sir:

on Jaun 3 1/8 we filed a power of attorney in the above-cited claim, and have repeatedly called up the same without response. Therefore respectfully request that your orders No. 200 and No. 318, dated respective Pang. 3, 184, and Oct. 19, '96, be gomplied with, and if we are entitled to recognition, that we be advised of the status of the case. Very respectfully,

Soulé Me.

| Cass Liv Washington, D. C., 2 6 4 2 789 5. | Managan Color Supplies To book |
|--|--|
| To the Commissioner of Pensions. | |
| Please furnish the condition of the claim men- | Please furnish the condition of the claim |
| tioned below, and state what evidence, if any, is | mentioned below, and state what evidence, it |
| required to complete the same. | any, is required to complete the same. |
| Very respectfully, | Very respectfully, |
| | the state of the s |
| Soulé Mo., | 0.0 |
| voice (o.) | voice (0.) |
| Claimant's Attorneys. | Claimant's Attorneys. |
| 5.11 | 1733624 |
| No. of Claim, 3 3 6 2 4 | No. of Claim |
| | |
| No. of Certificate, | No of Certificate |
| Special Colors | The Solitain |
| Name of Claimant. | Janey V. Xabu |
| madelas il in al | Name of Claimant |
| March of Manne of Soldier. | Albert H. Vaulding |
| 0+ 1 111 | , Name of Soldier. |
| Co. 15 + Reg't J. Vols. | 154 Reg Vols. |
| | |
| | |
| Warman Chairm May & Tours | On A |
| Nature of Claim, Malks Laus | Nature of Claim, West |
| We filed a power of attorney in the above mentioned | at a the above |
| claim Law 3 18 91 | We filed a power of attorney in the above- |
| Are we to be recognized? Replacedle, | mentioned claim, Tec. 9 |
| This claim was called up on the following dates, with- | Are we to be recognized? upestedly, |
| out response. | This claim was called up on the following |
| | lates, without response. |
| | |
| · | |
| | |
| | and the state of t |
| | |
| | |

0

| 1 | |
|--------|---|
| | (Form No. 7.) |
| | Div. |
| | Washington, D. C. L. 189 4 |
| | To the Commissioner of Pensions— |
| | Please furnish the condition of the claim men- tioned below, and state what ovidence, if any, is |
| | tioned below, and state what evidence, any, is required to complete the same. |
| | Very respectfully, |
| | |
| | 1 0 . 0 |
| | doulé Mo. |
| | Claimant's Attorneys. |
| | No. of Claim 5 3 6 624 |
| | No. of Olaim |
| | No. of Gerthicate |
| | (43) |
| | Name of Claimant. |
| | all + 7/ 4 11. |
| | Name of Soldier. |
| | " H" 9041 |
| | Co. J., Keg't Vols. |
| | |
| | Chart (P. |
| | Nature of Claim Littlew Conston |
| | We filed a power of attorney in the above mentioned |
| | claim 200, 5/9 1 |
| | Are we to be recognized? |
| | This claim was called up on the following dates, |
| | without response. |
| 1 | June 2/91, 1100. |
| 2 | Tug. 29-92 July 22/93 Lept. 20/93 |
| , | deht 20/93/ |
| A Part | 72, |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

San.

| Swal Extr. 3362- 13/33 No. 3362- Acts of July 14, 1862, and March 3, 1872. | |
|--|-----|
| Diancy L. Sabmin Busti, Chardangna E mun n. | |
| Died at Hosp Stafford 60 6 21. 8 May 18: 63 18 Chir d | Va. |
| Dec. 12", 189/. | |
| Annication filed: You 30 Attorney: Machan and Stoffer P. O. Daniel Chain | |

| The state of the s |
|--|
| Form No. 90. |
| SOULÉ & CO., |
| Attorneys and Solicitors, |
| BANK OF WASHINGTON BUILDING, |
| 7TH ST. AND LA. AVE. |
| |
| |
| CONT DU |
| DIV. |
| 1. |
| Nature of Claim Mothers |
| No. of Claim, 533624 |
| No. of Certificate, |
| |
| NAME OF SOLDIER |
| 0 11 0 11 |
| With Gardang |
| |
| Co. 4, 154 Reg't 1 Vols. |
| |
| |
| INFORMATION DESIRED. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| M. alstell |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| ATTORNA |
| ATTORNEYS' ROOM, |
| BIREAU 29 1898 |
| BUREAU OF 1898 |
| BUREAU OF PENSIONS |
| 1010113 |
| |
| |
| Very respectfully, |
| |
| |
| 1 0 - 0 |
| |
| 0 ville (0.) |

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
BUREAU OF PENSIONS,

Washington, D. C.,

June 16 91

In the rome of Prancy a Satin mother of albert 36 Saulding, late of book 154th Regt ny.

In the rome of Prancy a Satin mother of albert 36 Saulding, late of book 154th Regt ny.

I have were view a light which were alled are hereafth which were alled are hereafth which were alled are hereafth when additional rows done haven the rearch new we made it was about in when the reach proposed Uny respect fully,

Soule & Co.,

Olashington,

Olashington,

Olashington,

v. 300 3110 8 252 310

| , // |
|--|
| |
| POWER OF ATTORNEY. |
| |
| May and A Chalin |
| Know all Men by these Presents, That I, |
| Lang havey of that Taulding mothy |
| Tel all it 18 y chies Later Co. I VISURIN Y vol |
| of acourt of saugury out |
| of Custing in the Country of Wantang State of |
| have made, constituted, and appointed, and by these presents do make, constitute, and appoint SOULE & CO., of |
| Washington, D. C., my true and lawful attorneys, for me and in my name, place and stead, hereby annulling and revok- |
| ing all former Powers of Attorney whatever in the premises, to prosecute before any Department, or the Courts, or |
| |
| Committees of Congress of the United States until final completion, for me, my Claim for |
| Sursivir |
| |
| - 1 A to has been done with |
| 1 ming in it is the second |
| this claim! within and for |
| |
| Management |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| that was be demanded, giving and granting to my |
| and to, from time to time, furnish any further evidence necessary or that may be demanded, giving and granting to my |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorneys or their substitute, may or shall lawfully to of cause to be done by virtue hereof. |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorneys or their substitute, may or shall lawfully at or cause to be done by virtue hereof. My Post Office address is |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorneys or their substitute, may or shall lawfully at or cause to be done by virtue hereof. My Post Office address is |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorneys or their substitute, may or shall lawfully to of cause to be done by virtue hereof. My Post Office address is the following thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of the country of the coun |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorneys or their substitute, may or shall lawfully to of cause to be done by virtue hereof. My Post Office address is IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorneys or their substitute, may or shall lawfully to of cause to be done by virtue hereof. My Post Office address is the following thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of the country of the coun |
| said attorneys full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present at the doing thereof, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorneys or their substitute, may or shall lawfully at of cause to be done by virtue hereof. My Post Office address is IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this |

APPROVED FOR

TO BE EXECUTED IN DUP LICATE WITHOUT AT

TOWAL COST TO CLAIMANT.

| ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT. |
|---|
| |
| Whoreas I, Maney IV. Sabin, mother of |
| albert H. Gaulding |
| Company Fin, of the 15Hill Regiment of M. 7. Volunteers, |
| var of the rebellion, having made application for pension under the laws of the United States. |
| NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of services done and to be done in the |
| remises, I hereby agree to allow my agents, SOULE & CO., of Washington, D. C., the fee of TWENTY-FIVE |
| OLLARS, which shall include all amounts to be paid for any services in the furtherance of said claim; and said fee |
| hall not be demanded by, or payable to my said agents, in whole or in part, except in case of the granting of my |
| ension by the Commissioner of Pensions; and then the same shall be paid to them in accordance with the provisions of |
| ections 4768 and 4769 of the Revised Statutes, U. S. |
| The Harler |
| The State of Claimant.) (Two Witnesses Signatures.) |
| Busti Chentar qua Co. M. M. |
| State of New Zork, Country of Chaulangues, ss: |
| Be it known that on this, the 16 % day of January A. D. 189/, personally appeared |
| Mancy a. Sabin the above named, who, after having had read over to her in |
| he hearing and presence of the two attesting witnesses the contents of the foregoing articles of agreement, voluntarily |
| igned and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed. |
| L. 8.] |
| (Official Signature.) |
| Justice of the Peace |
| Agent's Acceptance. |
| And now, to wit, this day of an ,A.D. 189 , we accept the provi- |
| ions contained in the foregoing articles of agreement, and will to the best of our ability, endeavor faithfully to repre- |
| ent the interest of the claimant in the premises. We hereby certify that we have received from the claimant above |
| named the sum of |
| dollars and no more,dollars being for fee, and the sum ofdollars being for postage and |
| other expenses. And that these agreements have been executed in duplicate without additional cost to the claimant, as |
| equired by law, in excess of the fee above-named, the said agents making no charge therefor. |
| |
| Witness our hand the year and day above written. (Signature of Agent.) |
| DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF WASHINGTON, SS: |
| Personally came J. H. SOULE, representing the firm of SOULE & CO., whom I know to be the person he represents |
| nimself to be, and who, having signed above acceptance of agreement, acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. |
| Witness my hand and seal this day of 189 |
| T. S.] |
| Commissioner's Approval. |
| Commission a reprise |

SOULE & CO., of Washington, D. C., the recognized attorneys

Commissioner of Pensions

....Dollars and payable to

This form of fee contract is prescribed by the Commissioner of Femiles and approved by the Secretary of the Interior July 8, 1884, under the provisions of the Act of Congress disproved July 4, 1884.

TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO CLAIMANT.

| ARTICLES OF AGREEMENT. |
|--|
| |
| on a di mili |
| Whereas I, Mancy a. Sabu, Morkey of |
| albert 76. Gaulding late & |
| in Company 7, of the 154 Regiment of 7. Volunteers, |
| war of the rebellion, having made application for pension under the laws of the United States. |
| NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of services done and to be done in the |
| premises, I hereby agree to allow my agents, SOULE & CO., of Washington, D. C., the fee of TWENTY-FIVE |
| DOLLARS, which shall include all amounts to be paid for any services in the furtherance of said claim; and said fee |
| shall not be demanded by, or payable to my said agents, in whole or in part, except in case of the granting of my |
| pension by the Commissioner of Pensions; and then the same shall be paid to them in accordance with the provisions of |
| |
| sections 4768 and 4769 of the Revised Statutes, U. S. |
| I of Harrie |
| Two Witnesses Signatures.) (Two Witnesses Signatures.) |
| Partiel on My |
| (Post-office Address.) |
| State of New Lork, County of Chaulangua, ss: |
| |
| Be it known that on this, the day of January A. D. 189/, personally appeared |
| Mancy a. Sabin the above named, who, after having had read over to her in |
| the hearing and presence of the two attesting witnesses the contents of the foregoing articles of agreement, voluntarily |
| signed and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed. |
| [L. S.] |
| MOTION OF EXPLOSION CITY OF WASHINGTON, AS Quality If the Peace |
| |
| Agent's Acceptance. |
| And now, to wit, this day of and, A. D. 189, we accept the provi- |
| sions contained in the foregoing articles of agreement, and will to the best of our ability, endeavor faithfully to repre- |
| sent the interest of the claimant in the premises. We hereby certify that we have received from the claimant above. |
| named the sum of |
| dollars and no more, dollars being for fee, and the sum of dollars being for postage and |
| other expenses. And that these agreements have been executed in duplicate without additional cost to the claimant, as |
| required by law, in excess of the fee above-named, the said agents making no charge therefor. |
| |
| Witness our hand the year and day above written. (Signature of Agent.) |
| DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, CITY OF WASHINGTON, ss: |
| Personally came J. H. SOULE, representing the firm of SOULE & CO., whom I know to be the person he represents |
| himself to be, and who, having signed above acceptance of agreement, acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. |
| |
| Witness my hand and seal this day of 189 |
| T. S.] |
| Commissioner's Approval. |
| The state of the s |
| APPROVED FOR DOLLARS and payable to |
| SOULE & CO., of Mashington, D. C. the recognition attorneys |
| Commission and the commission of the commission |

This form of the contract is present City the City and Service of the Interior July 2, 7884, Subject of the City and the City of the City and City

| WHEREAST Marce Co. Some 2 other of all |
|---|
| 11 2 2 |
| The foulding |
| in Company of the Regiment Poly Spanish Volunteers |
| war of 1861-1865 having made application for pension under the laws of the United States. |
| NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of services done and to be done in |
| the premises, I bereby agree to allow my agents, Walter & Stafford of Jamestown, N. Y. the fee of Twenty Five |
| Dollars, which shall include all amounts to be paid for any services in the furtherance of said claim; and said fee |
| shall not be demanded by or payable to my agents in whole or in part, except in case of the granting of my pension |
| by the Commissioner of Pensions, and then the same shall be paid to them in accordance with the provisions of sec- |
| tions 4768 and 4769 of the Revised Statutes, U.S. |
| Trenk of Bastes |
| I the 1- By 1 D Almose to 11' |
| hushen Wilnesses Signature.) (Two Witnesses Signature.) |
| (l'ost-Office militery) |
| State of New York, Country of Chautauqua, ss: |
| Be it known that on this, the Aday of Mercher A. D. 189/, personally appeared |
| nancy a. Sales |
| in the hearing and presence of the two attesting witnesses the contents of the foregoing articles of agree- |
| ment, voluntarily signed and acknowledged the same to be free act and deed. |
| [L. S.] (Official Signature) |
| Charl. Co. 221 |
| AGENTS ACCEPTANCE. |
| And now, to wit this |
| contained in the foregoing articles of agreement, and will to the best of our ability, endeavor faithfully to represent |
| the interest of the claimant in the premises. We hereby certify that we have received from the claimant above |
| named, the sum ofdollars and no more. |
| dollars being for for and the sum ofdollars being for postage and other expenses. |
| And that these agreements have been executed in duplicate without additional cost to the claimant, as required by |
| aw, in excess of the fee above named, the said agents making no charge therefor. |
| |
| Witness our hand the year and day above written. [Signature of Agents.) |
| State of New York, County of Chautauqua ss: |
| Personally came Walter & Stafford whom I know to be the persons they represent themselves to be, and who |
| having signed above acceptance of agreement, acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. |
| Witness my hand and scal this. 2 and day of Merice 189.1 |
| (L.S.) |
| COMMISSIONER'S APPROVATIONS Vublic |
| APPROVED TOR. DOLLARS and payable to |
| |
| Caller & Claffor of American Williams Spice |
| |

This form of fee contract is presented by the Commissioner of Lensons and Approprial by the Sounder the provisions of the Act at Congress and proved July 1.26

Afficles of * Agreement.

| WHEREAS I Taney to Palm nother of |
|---|
| albert A. Goulding This Private |
| in Company of the Regiment Deed Salanty Volunteers |
| war of 1861-1865 having made application for pension under the laws of the United States. |
| NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of services done and to be done in |
| the premises, I hereby agree to allow my agents, Walter & Stafford of Jamestown, N. Y. the fee of Twenty Five |
| Dollars, which shall include all amounts to be paid for any services in the furtherance of said claim; and said fee |
| shall not be demanded by or payable to my agents in whole or in part, except in case of the granting of my pension |
| by the Commissioner of Pensions, and then the same shall be paid to them in accordance with the provisions of sec- |
| tions 4768 and 4769 of the Revised Statutes, U.S. |
| Chrarek & Barler |
| Luther A Horfush Jang it Source (Signature of Chapment) |
| Busty Charley & 3 |
| State of New York, County of Chautauqua, ss. |
| Building of Charlet audia, 88: |
| Be it known that on this, the day of here here. A. D. 1891, personally appeared |
| Mancy a. Baben the above named, who, after having had read over to |
| Mer |
| ment, voluntarily signed and acknowledged the same to be |
| [L. S.] |
| notary fille |
| AGENTS ACCEPTANCE. Chaut, C. Dey |
| And now, to wit this 23 day of Noviember A. D. 189 (. We accept the provisions |
| contained in the foregoing articles of agreement, and will to the best of our ability, endeavor faithfully to represent |
| the interest of the claimant in the premises. We hereby certify that we have received from the claimant above |
| named, the sum of |
| |
| dollars being for fee, and the sum of dollars being for postage and other expenses. |
| And that these agreements have been executed in duplicate without additional cost to the claimant, as required by |
| aw, in excess of the fee above named, the said agents making no charge therefor. |
| |
| Witness our hand the year and day above written. Signature of Agents.) |
| State of New York, County of Chautauqua ss: |
| Personally came Walter & Stafford whom I know to be the persons they represent themselves to be, and who |
| having signed above acceptance of agreement, acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. |
| Witness my hand and seal this. 23 day of Mountain 1891 |
| [L.S.] |
| notary Public |
| OMMISSIONER'S APPROVAL |
| PROVED FOR |
| Walter & Stafford of the medical party and the continued at the continued of the continued |
| |
| Computempner of Pensions. |

WAR OF THE BEBELLION.

| DEPEI | NDENT Mother PENSION. |
|--------------------------------|--|
| | Soulding now |
| Claimant Mances | A Sabin Soldier, Albert Holonldin |
| P. O., // | usti y Rank, Pariato co. H. |
| County, Agus Qu | generate, Legiment, 154, 114, Jal, Suy |
| Rate, \$per mon | th, commencing REJECTED, and |
| | RECOGNIZED ATTORNEY: |
| Malle | will to a il. |
| Name, // asku | Fee, \$ Agent to pa |
| P. O., | 4 Town Me Articles filed |
| | APPROVALS: |
| D. | ein die allie A |
| Submitted for A Lee | 100 June 17, 188/2 Serge Ed wat, Thoughn |
| P. | - doni al siller of semandirin |
| Approved for Cyce | tion classifier alleges the resulted from the death resulted from |
| 1867, Ihr the | ne from Lucepier title to pension under the |
| 0. 4 | 1 - 1 - all 1 - al 11 - |
| The saw. W | which has been legally accepted |
| Linus | 30, 189 Legal Reviewer, 18 , Medical Reviewer |
| | |
| Ovan | , Ro-Reviewer. , Medical Referee |
| | IMPORTANT DATES: |
| | |
| Enlisted Cliq = | 29", 1862 beath of, 18 |
| Mustered | Remarriage of mother Loby 277, 186 |
| | , 186 |
| Discharged 111 | |
| Died Ag | 18 63 Anvalid last paid to 18 |
| Declaration filed 22 | 130 1 1090 V |
| a william Milliam franchiscons | 7 30 1, 1890 1, 18 |
| Mr. | INCIDENTAL MATTER: |
| - Aflectist | on the ground that the Clamant |
| Financel, | and the standard of the form of the standard of the standard bearing the standard of the stand |
| | which General Law, |
| · · | |
| A | HISTORY OF ATTORNEYSHIPS: |
| 1st app't,, 18 | , Recognized or why not, |
| Ву | Name and P. O., |
| 2d app't,, 18 | |
| By | |
| | |
| 3d app't,, 18 | Name and P. O., |
| By 4 | Recognized or why not. |

Write nothing above this line (3-060.) Department of the Interior, in Co. in Co... and was discharged at It is also alleged that while on duty at _____ and was treated in hospitals of which the names, locations, and dates of treatment are as follows: In case of the above-named soldier the War Department is requested to furnish an official statement of the enrollment, discharge, and record of service so far as the same may be applicable to the foregoing allegation, together with full medical history. Please give the rank he held at the time he is claimed to have incurred the disability alleged, and if records show that he was not in line of duty during that period, let the fact be stated.

The Officer in Charge of the Record and Pension Division, War Department.

Very respectfully,

Commissioner.

Goulding Albert P, Co. 34, 15.4 Reg'N Y. Inf.

Bed Cards Final Statements

Burial Records Furloughs or L. of A

Certs. of Dis. for Discharge Med Certificates

C. M. Charges Med. Des. Lists

Descriptive Lists Orders

Discharge Certificates Pris. of War Record

Enlistment Papers Resignations

Other papers relating to-

| Admission to Hosp'l | Furlough or L. of A |
|------------------------|----------------------|
| Casualty Sheet / | Med. Examination |
| Confinement | Misc. Information |
| Contracts | Pay or Clothing |
| Death or Effects | Personal Reports |
| Desertion | Rank |
| Discharge from Hosp'l | Transfer to Hosp'l |
| Discharge from Service | Transfer to V. R. C. |
| Duty | Transportation |
| | |

CASUALTY SHEET.

1,4 -

| Name: Gig Holes | I Soulding |
|--|---|
| Rank: Sont | Company: Regiment: /5// K |
| Nature of Casualty: | Leach! |
| CAUSE OF CASUALTY—(NAME OF DISEASE, &c.) | BY WHOM DISCHARGED. |
| DEGREE OF DISABILITY. | FROM WHAT SOURCE THIS INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED. OBTAINED. |
| BY WHOM CERPIFIED. | REMARKS. |
| PLACE OF DISCHARGE, DEATH, &c. | A. Effects |
| The Drooks Studies | - A. W. Jamesh |
| | Clerk. |

| Defent of Chulching Part, Co. J., 154 Reg't N. Y. Infantry. Age 2 2 years. Appears on Company Muster-in Roll of the organization named above. Roll dated Defent 25, 1862. Muster-in to date Defent 25, 1862. When Dung 29, 1862. Period 3 years. | | | Company Muster Roll for Cow. The Company Muster Roll Stoppage, \$ 100 for Remarks: |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---|
| Book mark: (853) Period 3 years. Book mark: Copyist. | Book mark: (858) Copyiet. | Book mark: (858) Gopyist. | Book mark: (358) Copyiet. |

| A | 154 | N.Y. |
|------------------|------------|------------------|
| albert 16. | Iddin | g |
| | | |
| Appears on Co. | burg ma | June 11, 1865. |
| Muster-out to da | | , 186 . |
| Last paid to | | , 186 . |
| on this a comme | • | |
| Clothing account | | |
| | | awn since \$100 |
| Due soldier \$ | 100; du | e U. S. \$ |
| | | oney adv'd \$100 |
| | | its, &c., \$100 |
| Bounty paid \$ | ; d | ue \$100 |
| Remarks: 2 | id ma | y 18/63 of |
| Tylohoid | Gever. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | .к | |
| | | |
| Book mark: | /- | |
| | 1 11 | |
| ę | Vallarara. | au |

| le 1 /54 N.Y. |
|--|
| |
| Albert H. Youlding |
| Co. J. , 154 Reg't N. Y. Infantry. |
| Appears on |
| Company Descriptive Book |
| of the organization named above. |
| DESCRIPTION. |
| Age 22 years; height 5 feet 8 2 inches. |
| Complexion Dak |
| Eyes BlR; hair Dok |
| Where born Sheridan & f. Occupation Janner |
| Occupation & armen |
| ENLISTMENT. |
| When Clug. 29, 1862. |
| When Que 29, 1862. Where Que to work of the constant of the co |
| By whom J. Goldoot ; term 2 y'rs. |
| Remarks: Died May 18 63 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Committee in the contract |
| |
| |
| B. Waynex |

| 1 | | 154 | E | N. | Y. |
|------|--|------------------|---------|---------|--|
| Pot. | Mort, Co. | of , 15 | 4 Reg't | | |
| | Appears of | n Retu | rns as | follows | : |
| Mar. | 863, Ab. 863, Ab. Asus 1863, Lo. State | 16/63. 16/63. | ck Din | 1. 160. | ifil. |
| | Stat | ion | | M | Hospl. |
| | | | | | 100 MIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN |
| | | | | | way and for the side and the same and side. |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| , | | | | | |
| + 6 | rlao cill | Pert Ho | . Gold | len. | |
| Boo | k mark: | | | | |
| (5 | 45) | | lc. 6 | Ma | Copyest. |

(883g)

| Appears on Special Muster Roll for Appears or absent (La sant) Stoppage, 3 100 for | 154 N.Y. Calbert H. Gardding Cat., Co. F, 154 Reg't N. Y. Infantry. Appears on Company Muster Roll for March 9 Office 1, 1863. Present or absent Charles 1, 1863. Stoppage, \$ 100 for | Company Muster Roll for Mary Y January 186 3 Present or absent 100 for | Albert Ho. Goulding Put, Co. F, 154 Reg't N. Y. Infantry. Appears on Company Muster Roll for fully & August, 1863. Present or absent |
|--|--|---|--|
| Due Gov't, \$ | Due Gov't, \$ 100 for Remarks: Dick in Dasphl. al Bracks Station Lince March 16, 63 | Due Gov't, \$ 100 for Remarks: Ose daf fewer ut Hasfell. Mace, 18,63. | Due Gov't, \$ 100 for Remarks: blied of Fever in Hoospital May 18 th, |
| Book mark: (E59) All Die een fooggast. | Book mark: (858) Copyist. | Book mark: (358) Copyist | Book mark: Floyd (858) Copyist. |